

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0716

File Number: 2005-0716	File Type: F	Policy	Status: Consent Agenda		∖genda
Version: 1	Reference:		Controlling Body: City Council Regular Meeting		
Requester:	Cost:		Introduced: 1	0/24/200	15
File Name: AIS Amend	ment to Bylaws - RHGYC		Final Action:		
Procedure, Rochester I report from	nt to Administration and Int Article II, Section 2 (c Hills Government Youth Co In City Council to the RHGY) to change You ouncil Members an	th Representatives	member	rs to
Notes:			Amenda Data		
Code Sections:			Agenda Date:		
Indexes:			Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
Attachments: Agenda Su	mmary Bylaws.pdf	E	nactment Number:		
History of Legislative File	•				
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2005-0716

..Title

Amendment to Administration and Information Services Committee *Bylaws and Rules of Procedure*, Article II, Section 2 (c) to change Youth Representatives members to Rochester Hills Government Youth Council Members and Article III, Section 5, changing report from City Council to the RHGYC

..Body

RESOLVED: That the Rochester Hills City Council hereby Amends the Administration and Information Services Committee *Bylaws and Rules of Procedure* as follows:

ARTICLE II: MEMBERSHIP

Section 1.

The Committee shall consist of three (3) members of City Council, appointed by Council, two (2)

Citizen Representatives, appointed by Council, a maximum of three (3) Youth <u>Council members</u> Representatives appointed by the <u>Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC)</u> Administration and Information Services Committee and members of the City Administration, to be appointed by the Mayor.

Section 2.

- c. The Rochester Hills Government Youth Council members youth representatives to the Committee shall be appointed by the RHGYC Committee and shall serve for a one (1) year term coinciding with the school calendar year beginning in October on September 1 and expiring in on August 31 of the appropriate year.
 - i. The youth representatives must be a resident of the City of Rochester Hills.
 - ii. Each year, the School Districts that have Rochester Hills residents attending will be notified of the opportunity for Rochester Hills youth to be involved with the City Council by serving as a representative on the Committee.
 - iii. Interested Rochester Hills youth must submit a City Council Communication Committee Youth Representative Application to serve on the Committee to the City Council Liaison who will forward the information on to the Community Development & Viability Committee Chairperson.
 - iv. The Community Development & Viability Committee shall review all applications and make recommendations to each respective committee. Each Committee shall be responsible for the selection of a maximum of three (3) youth members to serve on each respective committee.
 - i. RHGYC members are required to attend a minimum of one (1) meeting per quarter.

ARTICLE III: OBJECTIVES

Section 5.

The <u>RHGYC members</u> youth representative shall <u>attend at least one (1) meeting each quarter and provide</u> a <u>quarterly</u> report and/or update <u>of the AIS Committee business</u> to <u>RHGYC City Council on a quarterly basis regarding their Student Council, Youth Council, or youth related programs, and his/her involvement on the Communication Committee.</u>